TURNIPSEEL

ENGINEERS

February 26, 2019

Mr. David Milliron

City Manager

City of Hogansville

400 East Main Street
Hogansville, Georgia 30230

Re:  City of Hogansville
Roadway Improvements - Lake Access Road
Project No. 311731.007

Dear Mr. Milliron:
We are enclosing three (3) copies of Change Order No. One on the City’s contract with
Piedmont Paving, Inc. on subject project. If acceptable, please sign, date and return two
(2) copies to us.
Yours truly,
<

7
O
“~J. Lamar Rogers, P.

JLR:sn
Enclosure

Atlanta = 2255 Cumberland Parkway = Building 400 = Atlanta, Georgia 30339 = Tel: 770-333-0700
Augusta = 4210 Columbia Road = Building3 = Augusta, Georgia 30907 = Tel: 706-863-8800




CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE

FEBRUARY 14, 2019
TURNIPBEED ENGIRFERS
OWNER: CITY OF HOGANSVILLE, GEORGIA
PROJECT: ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS
LAKE ACCESS ROAD
PROJECT NO.: 311731
CONTRACTOR: PIEDMONT PAVING, INC.
The following quantities and unit prices are hereby added to the contract:
ITEM .
NO. QTY. UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
1. 138 TONS Recycled Asphalt Concrete $7.81 $1,077.78
19 mm Material Cost Increase
2. 103 TONS Recycled Asphalt Concrete $10.54 $1,085.62
9.5 mm Material Cost Increase
3. 1 LS  Graded Aggregaic Base $7,600.00 $7,600.00
Course Repair
TOTAL CHANGE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT: $9,763.40
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $99,903.75
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT WITH CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE: $109,667.15

Change in Contract Time: None
Reason for Change: 1-2. Increase in cost of material since bids were received January 10, 2017
3. Cost to repair existing base and prepare base for paving

IS 2k 2alig

Piedmont Paving, Inc. Date
Recom%edby v /

; /@ - A /517
T?rﬁfpse/ed Engineers Date
Accepted by:

City of Hogansville, Georgia Date

CO1-1



CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE

FEBRUARY 14,2019
OWNER: CITY OF HOGANSVILLE, GEORGIA
PROJECT: ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS
LAKE ACCESS ROAD

PROJECT NO.: 311731

CONTRACTOR: PIEDMONT PAVING, INC.

The following quantities and unit prices are hereby added to the contract:
ITEM

NO. QTY. UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

1. 138 TONS Recycled Asphalt Concrete $7.81 $1,077.78
19 mm Material Cost Increase

2. 103 TONS Recycled Asphalt Concrete $10.54 $1,085.62
9.5 mm Material Cost Increase

3. 1 LS  Graded Aggregate Base $7,600.00 $7,600.00
Course Repair

TOTAL CHANGE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT: $9,763.40

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $99,903.75

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT WITH CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE: $109,667.15

Change in Contract Time:  None

Reason for Change: [-2. Increase in cost of material since bids were received January 10, 2017

3. Cost to repair existing base and prepare base for paving

dested by: |
?ﬁfﬁfﬁ/ AN 2lia)i4

Piedmont Paving, Inc. Date
Recommgnded by: _
M [Ty 2las/i3
Pﬁt}ip‘seed Engineers / Date
T
Accepted by:
City of Hogansville, Georgia Date

CO1-1



CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE

FEBRUARY 14, 2019
OWNER: CITY OF HOGANSVILLE, GEORGIA
PROJECT: ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS
LAKE ACCESS ROAD

PROJECT NO.: 311731

CONTRACTOR: PIEDMONT PAVING, INC,

The following quantities and unit prices are hereby added to the contract:
ITEM

NO. QTY. UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

1. 138 TONS Recycled Asphalt Concrete $7.81 $1,077.78
19 mm Material Cost Increase

2. 103 TONS Recycled Asphalt Concrete $10.54 $1,085.62
9.5 mm Material Cost Increase

3. 1 LS  Graded Aggregate Base $7,600.00 $7,600.00
Course Repair

TOTAL CHANGE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT: $9,763.40

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $99,903.75

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT WITH CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE: $109,667.15

Change in Contract Time:  None

Reason for Change: 1-2. Increase in cost of material since bids were received January 10, 2017

3. Cost to repair existing base and prepare base for paving

%I? m A0 2{551 e

“Piedmont Paving, ‘Inc. Date
Recommended by: {7/

T Sy 2/25/1]
Tuertipseed Engineers Z Date
Accepted by:
City of Hogansville, Georgia Date

COl1-1




] 2
Piedmont Paving, Inc.
1226 Highway 16 East, Newnan, Georgia 30263
Phone: 678-423-0686 Fax. 678- 423-0588

Contract Change Order Request
Project: Lake Access Road- Hogansville, GA .

Date: 2/5/19

APPROX. UNIT
ITEM QUANTITY FRICE AMOUNT
1. 19mm Asphalt Increase 138 Tons $7.30 $1,007.40
2. 9.5mm Asphalt Increase 103 Tons $9.85 $1,014.55
TAX $141.54

Asphalt increase Subtotal $2,163.48
3. Base Crew 1 Day $4,600.00 . $4,600.00

includes: Mobilization ;
4. GAB 6 Loads $500.00 $3,000.00
| GAB Repair Subtotal $7,600.00
CHANGE ORDER TOTAL $9,763.49

Notes:

- This change order represents the material increase since the project “}ras bid.

- Please sée aftached for matérial pricing comparison between the dates of the bid
(1/10/17) and today (2/5/19).

- Please sign below and return to acknowledge approval and for PPI to'proceed with
work,

Submitted By: W
Signature: AM pa

Name: Andrew Trammeli

App‘ro{red By:

Signature:

Name:

Title

Company:




C. W. MATTHEWS CONTRACTING CO., INC.

DRAWER 570

MARIETTA, GEORGIA 30061
TELEPHONE {770} 422-7520

FAX {770} 422-1088

Flease riote that several Plant are subject to ﬂmired availabiﬁty according to demand. Comlact sales for,mora information.

“‘Ll_.?E.GACYfPREFERRED PRICES * Prices Effective Monday, January 7,2019 - -
E’;‘;ﬁ;ﬁg’gﬁ"w 60.45 64.70 64.70 68.95 70,40 72,60 80.35 2,50 8.50
T aRIFFIN 65.00 71.60 71,60 73.85 75.20 77.90 83,05 8,00 NiA
B CeEK 59.05 62,85 62.85 64.25 66.25 69,70 7780 5.00 10.00
S 84.20 68.75 68.75 7248 74,86 75.90 79.95 500 NIA
Plant 7o CUNNING 5910 | 6125 §1.25 63.90 65.85 £9.45 73.20 N/A NIA
g?g;ﬁl;_’fg“f BRANCH 89.56 72.85 72,85 74.45 77.35 80.30 80.95 NIA NIA
P';‘:‘glﬁflg“e‘;“‘sv"-’-'s £9.80 £3,95 63.95 66.10 £8.40 70,55 76:.80 5.00 10,00
Eianti14 DOLTON 6314 66.35 663 67.78 70.85 7265 7855 | 450 850
B B ARSVILLE 73.48 78.45 78.45 80.50 83,05 B6.80 87,80 NIA NIA
Vil . G CA 52,95 66.35 66,35 68.40 69.95 73.00 82,70 A ] e
Ej;ffgf“”” 7740 80.75 £0.76 85.75 87.10 8885 | 6560 A NIA
Plant #22 10GCOA §3.60 8820 | 6820 71.05 72.65 7560 | 7525 [ NIA
R R MART 67,70 72.45 72.45 73,00 75.06 5,45 8370 NIA NiA
S':I"t_f:zg DALTON | 6685 71.75 .75 75.95 77,45 87.40 79.00 10.00 NIA
B e . OuND 6355 | 68.20 68,20 71,48 72,35 74,90 79,30 10.00 NIA
I;ﬁ?ﬁggﬁf’é’:ﬁaﬂm‘e 5138 | 5585 85.85 67,30 - 59,45 62,25 61.60 NIA N/A
Dt k3.0 oL UMBUS §1.95 54.80 54,80 56.45 "58.20 60.45 64,00 NIA. NiA
gggg%ﬁgfgfl.m 5760 61.18 6115 §5.00 66,70 £8.60 71,75 8.00 NIA
D #52 ATHENS §0.25 §2.70 62.70 66,40 67.10 68,45 72.30 NIA NA
B el PARK 50.40 63.05 63,05 64.40 66.45 £8.10 74.80 4,00 2.00.
[aNEISOLAGRANGE Ly 5060 61.16 6146 | 6265 85,35 67.80. 7840 10.00 BlrA
wggg.bgacnoss 5665 60.55 60.55 63.20 65.20 66,95 74.65 3.50 8.50
Fipiil W62 PAULDING 6195 6425 | 8428 89.00 70.95 72.10 7855 | 10.00 NIA
Clant#a3 STOCKBRIDOE | "s120 |  eas0 63,50  §7.65 59.05 . 7145 7645 5.00 NIA
.?ﬁg:‘fg"mm 57.08 61.05 61.05 6326 | ‘6490 | e6s0 | 69,65 5.00 NIA

" AC TACK Is $4.00 per gallon at gl Plant. GDOT approved Superpave mixes require lime at $2 Ooiton,
*Non-Processed Milled Recycled Asphalt (NOT CRUSHED RAP} & Processed RAP (Grushéd RAP) Sublect to Ava:lahlllty st that Locafion

~

Ve




